PRINTED: 10/26/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435094	B. WING		10/	19/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A HERITAGE MANOR			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 515 OHIO STREET WAKONDA, SD 57073		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
SS=D	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		F 88	Directed Plan of Correction	atrol (IC) with the eate as r the above onsible fo educated/ C nurse including  tial impact ocesses the icy ind d care and 10/23 by	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Administrator

11/03/2023

CENTER	3 FOR MEDICARE & I	VIEDICAID SERVICES			OIVID IVC	7. 0930-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435094	B. WING		10/	19/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				515 OHIO STREET		
WAKOND	A HERITAGE MANOR			WAKONDA, SD 57073		
()(1) ID	STIMMADA ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	ı.	(VE)
(X4) ID PREFIX		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	IATE	DATE
				DEI IGIENGT)		
F 880	Continued From page	<del>2</del> 1	F 880	F880 continued		
	infections before they		. 550	1 000 continued		
	persons in the facility			System Changes:		
		n possible incidents of		3. Root cause analysis conducted answ 5 Whys:	vered the	
		se or infections should be		Problem statement: CNAs E and F did	not	
	reported;			follow proper hand hygience and glove	use	
		smission-based precautions		during provision of personal cares. Why? Staff did not sanitize hands upor	ontorina	
		ent spread of infections;		the resident's room.	entening	
		plation should be used for a		Why? Inadvertent human error: not er	nough	
	resident; including bu			training to ensure staff has habitualize	d the	
	(A) The type and dura	ation of the isolation,		procedure. Why? Staff did not perform proper dirty	to clean	
	depending upon the in	nfectious agent or organism		practices.		
	involved, and			Why? Staff didn't realize they were go	ing from	
	(B) A requirement that	t the isolation should be the		a dirty task to a clean task.  Why? Poor adherence to prior hand I	vaiene/	
	least restrictive possil	ole for the resident under the		glove use training/education, demonst	rating a	
	circumstances.			need for re-education.	Ü	
	(v) The circumstance	s under which the facility		Problem statement: CNAs E and F did	not	
		ees with a communicable		properly sanitize the EZ stand lift betw		
		kin lesions from direct		multiple residents.		
		s or their food, if direct		Why? Poor communication. Why? CNA E forgot to communicate to	CNAE	
	contact will transmit t			that the lift had not been sanitized before		
		procedures to be followed		putting it in the hallway.		
	by staff involved in di	rect resident contact.		Why? Inadvertent human error: staff be distracted with performing resident car	ecame	
	0.400.00(.)(4).4			simply forgot.	es and	
		em for recording incidents				
	identified under the fa	•		Administrator, DON, medical director a	nd any	
	corrective actions tak	en by the facility.		others identified as necessary will ensifacility staff, including agency staff, res		
	\$492 90/a\linana			for the assigned tasks have received e	ducation/	
	§483.80(e) Linens.	lo storo process and		training with demonstrated competence	y and	
		le, store, process, and to prevent the spread of		documentation.		
	infection.	to prevent the spread of		Administrator, DON and IC nurse cont	acted the	
	minodion.			South Dakota Quality Improvement Or		
	§483.80(f) Annual rev	riew		on 11/1/2023 and discussed the direct correction for our recent SD DOH surv		
	• ,	ict an annual review of its		the steps that we have taken and plan	to take	
	•	ir program, as necessary.		to assure our staff and our agency sta	f are	
	=	is not met as evidenced		educated in proper hand hygiene, glov equipment sanitization between reside	e use and	
	by:			discussed our audits and were also pro		
		n, interview, and policy		with infection control resources.		
		illed to ensure infection		(F880 continued on next page)		

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		
435094			B. WING		10/19/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
WAKOND	A HERITAGE MANOR			15 OHIO STREET		
WAROND	ATTENTIAGE MANON		١ ١	NAKONDA, SD 57073		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 880	Continued From page	2	F 880	F880 continued		
F 880	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 2 control policies were adhered to with the following:  *Appropriate hand hygiene and glove use by two of two certified nursing assistants (CNAs) E and F during the provision of personal care for one of one sampled resident (24).  *Appropriate sanitization of an EZ stand mechanical lift by CNAs E and F between care for two of two sampled residents (24 and 85). Findings include:  Observation on 10/18/23 at 8:21 a.m. with CNA E and F assisting resident 24 revealed:  *They both entered the room without knocking on the resident's door.  *CNA E applied gloves to both hands without performing hand hygiene.  *CNA F applied gloves without performing hand hygiene.  *CNA E with her gloved hands performed the following tasks she: Had moistened the personal wipes with water and Aloe Vista cleansing foam.  *The bottle of Aloe Vista had fallen into the empty garbage can.  -Picked up the bottle of Aloe Vista out the garbage and then placed it on the sink.  -Removed resident 24's soiled incontinence brief and performed peri-care.  -Assisted CNA F rolling resident 24 from side to side and placed a new incontinence brief.  -Continued to assist CNA F and resident 24 with dressing.  -Had been touching resident 24's bedding.  *They each removed their gloves and then		F 880	Monitoring:  4. Administrator, DON, and/or designe conduct auditing and monitoring of abortic dentified items 2-3 times weekly over a for at least 4 weeks.  Monitoring for determined approaches ensure effective implementation and or sustainment.  *Staff compliance in the above identifier Any other areas identified through the Cause Analysis.  After 4 weeks of monitoring that demort the expectations are being met, monitor may reduce to twice monthly for at least month. Monthly monitoring will continuminimum for 2 months. Monitoring reside be reported by administrator, DON, and designee to the QAPI committee and continued until the facility demonstrate sustained compliance as determined by QAPI committee.	ove all shifts to agoing d areas. Root strates ring st one e at a ults will d/or a vill be s	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435094	B. WING			0/19/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A HERITAGE MANOR	-		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 515 OHIO STREET WAKONDA, SD 57073	'		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	mechanical lift and the wheelchair.  *CNA E removed he alcohol hand rub.  *She then made the *CNA E wheeled the *CNA F had moved out into the hallway.  -They had not sanitimesident 24.  *CNA F then wheeled room.  *CNA E and CNA F 85's waist and trans  Interview with CNA F 85's waist and trans  Interview with CNA F 85's waist and trans  *CNA E had not real gloves to perform peresident 24 to dress hands.  *CNA F had not real sanitized the lift betwand 85.  Interview on 10/19/2 nurse (RN) D regard and interviews reveated the lifts between the sanitized that CN her gloves and performing peri-care resident's soiled brief.	lift the resident up using the hen transferred her to her or gloves and applied an resident's bed. The resident out of her room. The EZ stand mechanical lift aged the lift after using it on a set the lift into resident 85's attached the sling to resident ferred her to the toilet.  E and CNA F following the revealed: ized that she used the same eri-care and then assisted with those same gloved lized that CNA E had not ween the use with resident 24 at 3:00 p.m. with registered ding the above observations alled: ained to sanitize the ween each resident use. WA E should have removed ormed hand hygiene after and the removal of the	F 88	30			
	nursing (DON) B reg observations and in	garding the above					

PRINTED: 10/26/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED			
		435094	B. WING		10/19/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A HERITAGE MANOR			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 515 OHIO STREET WAKONDA, SD 57073	10/13/2020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION		
F 880	gloves after perform the resident's soiled *Mechanical lifts we after each resident u  Review of the provio (washing hands with alcohol hand rub) po *"Before a clean pro *"After removing glo  Review of the provio Operation Lifting/Tra *"Cleaning:" -"EZ Stand harnesse only to avoid the risk -"EZ stand lift should	NA E should have changed ing peri-care and removing brief. re to have been sanitized use.  Iter's April 2023 Hand Hygiene in soap and water or using an olicy revealed: cedure."  Iter's October 2023 EZ Stand ansferring policy revealed:  Iter's October 2023 EZ october 202	F 88				

PRINTED: 10/26/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435094	B. WING _			10/19/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A HERITAGE MANOR			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 515 OHIO STREET WAKONDA, SD 57073	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments  A recertification surve CFR Part 482, Subpa Emergency Prepared Term Care Facilities,	ey for compliance with 42 rt B, Subsection 483.73, ness, requirements for Long was conducted from 19/23. Wakonda Heritage	EO	DEFICIENCY)		
_ABORATORY (	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Robin R. Stockland

Administrator

10/30/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 10/26/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435094	B. WING _	B. WING		10/	18/2023
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  WAKONDA HERITAGE MANOR			5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 OHIO STREET VAKONDA, SD 57073		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	Life Safety Code (LSC occupancy) was cond Wakonda Heritage Macompliance with 42 C for Long Term Care F  The building will meet 2012 LSC for existing upon correction of the	ey for compliance with the C) (2012 existing health care lucted on 10/18/23.  anor was found not in FR 483.90 (a) requirements acilities.  If the requirements of the health care occupancies e deficiency identified at	K	000			
K 131 SS=D	2012 LSC for existing health care occupancies upon correction of the deficiency identified at K131 in conjunction with the provider's commitment to continued compliance with the fire safety standards.  Multiple Occupancies		K	131	K 131  System correction: Maintenance director adj latch on the fire door listed that is in the sepa wall between the nursing and the assisted lit 10/26/2023. This door now closes and latch correctly in order to provide fire separation be the nursing home and assisted living.  System monitoring: Maintenance director or will conduct audits on all fire rated doors 1 tis week x 4 weeks, then monthly for 6 months results from the audits to be reported at the QAPI meeting by maintenance director or delf any problem is noted during audits, it will be immediately.	aration ving on es etween designee me per with monthly signee.	10/26/2023
LABORATORY		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

Robin R. Stockland

Administrator

11/01/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		435094	B. WING _			10/	18/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A HERITAGE MANOR		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  515 OHIO STREET  WAKONDA, SD 57073					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 131	This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation provider failed to main of one randomly observation. Findings inclusiving. Findings inclusiving. Findings inclusiving. Testing of that reveled it did not closs attempts.	2.41, 42 CFR 485.623 is not met as evidenced in, testing, and interview, the intain the fire-resistive design erved building separation rsing home and the assisted de:  2.47/23 at 1:30 p.m. revealed rated door in the separation sing home and the assisted door at that same time e and latch on four of four intenance assistant at the on and testing confirmed	K	31					

PRINTED: 10/26/2023 FORM APPROVED

South Dakota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
10701			B. WING	10/19/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
WAKOND	A HERITAGE MANOR		D STREET DA, SD 57073		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETE
S 000	Compliance/Noncomp	oliance Statement	S 000		
	A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:73, Nursing Facilities, was conducted from 10/17/23 through 10/19/23. Wakonda Heritage Manor was found in compliance.				
S 000	Compliance/Noncom	oliance Statement	S 000		
	44:74, Nurse Aide, re training programs, wa	r compliance with the of South Dakota, Article quirements for nurse aide as conducted from 10/17/23 akonda Heritage Manor was			

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE ROBIN R. Stockland

TITLE Administrator

(X6) DATE 10/30/2023

7QRO11